CAPITAL REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 4235

		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
[**************************************	T SPRING ISLAND CHARGES BYLA	LIQUID \	1996"
Α	BYLAW TO AMEND BY LAW NO. 2455, "SAL DISPOSAL LOCAL SERVICE AREA FEES ANI	T SPRING ISLAND	LIQUID \	WASTE
The Board of the Capital Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:				
1.	Bylaw No. 2455, "Salt Spring Island Liquid Waste Disposal Local Service Area Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1, 1996" is amended as follows:			
	By deleting Schedule "A" in its entirety and sul "A".	bstituting therefore t	he attach	ed Schedule
2.	This Bylaw takes effect on all bills issued after adoption of this Bylaw.			
3.	This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Salt Spring Island Liquid Waste Disposa Local Service Area Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1, 1996, Amendment Bylaw No. 12 2018."			
READ A FIRST TIME THIS		DAY OF	April	2018
READ A SECOND TIME THIS		DAY OF	April	2018
READ A THIRD TIME THIS		DAY OF	April	2018
ADOPTED THIS		DAY OF	April	2018

CORPORATE OFFICER

CHAIR

Bylaw No. 4235 Page 2

SCHEDULE "A"

USER FEES

Liquid Waste — every person depositing Liquid Waste shall pay the following fees:

Septage Sewage Sludge \$0.415 per imperial gallon \$0.415 per imperial gallon